

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 1513/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 14/09/2007 and 21.11.2007 in MACA
No. 569/2007 & CM No. 16040/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

M/S INTERNATIONAL TOURIST CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to
file some additional documents. List after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master