

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../ 2 0 0 8  
CC 1 5 1 3 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 1 4 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 and 2 3 . 1 1 . 2 0 0 7 in MAC  
Appeal No.5 6 9 of 2 0 0 7 and CM No.1 6 0 4 0 of 2 0 0 7 of The HIGH C O U R T O F  
D E L H I AT N. D E L H I )

M/S I N T E R N A T I O N A L T O U R I S T C O R P . Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

O R I E N T A L I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D . & O R S . Respondent(s)

with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SL P and office report )

Date: 2 9 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . P . N A O L E K A R  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that out of  
the amount awarded, Rupees Six Lac has already been deposited  
with the Oriental Insurance Company. On this statement, we  
stay the execution of the award until further orders.

(K. K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master