

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.6113-6114/2008

(From the judgement & order dated 14/09/2007 and 23/11/2007 in  
MACAP No.569/2007 and CM No.16040/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI  
AT N. DELHI)

M/S INTERNATIONAL TOURIST CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/c of the impugned judgments, permission to  
file rejoinder affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 15/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Raina,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case,  
we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned  
orders.

The special leave petitions are,  
accordingly, dismissed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master